8 ! 6 5 4 fa ]
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev IS IC)NS
<:> COPYRIGHT 20 BY - frb RionTs meseRvED ES E:AT {J F) <5 /x<3 E: /x 6 6 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
Louege  |REV| TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION Toobo s A_| RELEASED oo | R | TE
Al | ECR-11-014655 L2011 | MY | TE
1530503~ | A L EADMAKER MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER @
1530503-7 A BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER
1530503-0 A L EADMAKER MECH POST FEED CONTINUOUS CARRIER
T-1530503-1| A L EADMAKER MECH POST FEED -1 AND SPARE PARTS REF
T-1530503-7 A BENCH MECH PRE FEED -2 AND SPARE PARTS m
1-1530503-6 A L EADMAKER MECH POST FEED -6 AND SPARE PARTS _L'LE]
T-1530503-7 A - - SPARE PARTS KIT il
CRIMP DATA TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECS
TERMINAL NAME: SPLICE, AMPLIVAR, MINIATURE
CRIMP SI1/E TYPE RANGE
WIRE 070 L. 78mm ] F 400-1300 CMA
INSUL Q )
WIRE STRIP LENGTH = APPL INSTRUCTITONS 28 ‘
119- 181 [3.02-4.60mm 1 & = 408-8327 & 408-8490 =
TERMINAL Ae200e - - FEED
APPL SPEC - - ~—~ | .330 [8.38mm ] FEED TRACK POSITION
o, GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL
TERMINALS APPLIED I
- 18024- |
SCR, BHC, Mbx IO (REF)
62194-6 - - -
- - - - assisa0 O\
- - - - LUBRICATOR ASSEMBLY (REF)
WIRE L CRIMP HE | ] REF
S17E = . @ SETTINCS==
(1)24 AWG + .025 SOLID| |.17 40.05mm [.046 & 002 D4 | | | | | | 2-189124-6 |GUIDE, FRONT STRIP 196
(1)24 AWG + (1)22 AWG 17 4£0.05mm [.046 +.002] D4 ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ 4;?!222 ggiéE;KTCgDMgég AENRE . éig
(2)24 AWG |17 4+0.05mm [.046 +.002] D3 | | | | | | 1338705-3 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE |
- ? ? ? ? ? ? 18025~ | WASHER, SPRG LOCK, REG M3 168
- \ \ \ \ \ \ A6 1264-5 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 167
- ? ? ? ? ? ? 2101 T-2 SCREW, DRIVE 160
\ \ \ \ \ \ 3-18031-0 SCR, SET, CUP POINT M6 X 6.0 163
B ? ? ? ? ? ? 2-180372-5 SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 16|
- \ \ \ \ \ \ 18024~ 1 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 10.0) 160
- \ \ \ \ \ \ 5-18022-7 SCR, HEX HD CAP M4 X 8.0 159
- \ \ \ \ \ \ | 338683-4 FEED PAWL 150
- - - - | 3387231 HOLDER, SHEAR, REAR [NO CUT] 55
B J ? ? ? ? ? 18024-8 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 12.0) 54
- \- ? ? ? ? ? ? |- 18023 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 10.0 53
I:g{.""> \ \ \ \ \ \ 18024-3 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 10.0) 149
IEI@I.FF‘ - \ - - \ - | 338615~ | CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED ‘ 48
@ > Iil \ - \ \ - \ | 3386176~ | CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED 47
o] \ \ \ \ \ \ \ |- 1320999 | APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HDI |40
/‘#!\‘: \ \ \ \ \ \ 690191 -1 PLUG, NYLON |45
N )
—lfﬁé'& ] 1633724-1  |RAM, (SIDE FEED) 44
.— \ \ \ \ \ \ 7-18024-06 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X 25.0) 14
\ \ \ \ \ \ 690125-1 SHIM SUB-ASSY 139
A | | | | | | 469367-9 SHIM |38
RECOMMENDED SPARL PARTS. NN 8791034 |FINE ADJUST HEAD ASSEMBLY 137
\ \ \ \ \ \ 1802 71-7 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 '
7. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ 80030 <CR SW’HD&APMAX >0 - 22
ZZX CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THE | | | | | | 1633082-7 STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY 129
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE [INFORMATION. ? ? ? ? ? ? | -22284-0 SPRING, COMPRESSION T2
\ \ \ \ \ \ 356835-1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 120
4 LUBRICATE DAITLY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION | | | | | | 240792 | DRAG, TERMINAL 125
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. | | | | | | 980371-4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 73
| | | | | | 690472-2 STRIPPER |27
¥ WARN‘NG \ \ \ \ \ \ |- 18023 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 10.0 12
4 4 4 4 4 4 18025-7 WASHER, SPRG LOCK, REG M4 120
gNSCN%gAkiégEgﬁ)WS%g VSV ;E \ \ \ \ \ \ 1320920 - | SHEAR HOLDER, REAR [CUTTING] 114
SETTING . USE OF SETTINGS \ \ \ \ \ \ 1 -690463-8 FLOATING SHEAR, REAR 113
BELOW MIN. REQUIRED CRIMP \ \ \ \ \ \ 3-22280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 17
HEIGHT SETTING WILL CAUSE BEEEEEEEEEE 356885-4  |STOP, SHEAR IR
DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOL ING . 222 |- 1633733-2 |ANVIL, WIRE 18
- - - - - - - - |
B 690468-2  |DEPRESSOR SHEAR, REAR b
- - - - - - /4
VIEW B ROTATED 180° - :
- - - - - - - - - ’
POST-FEED POST-FEED PRE-FFED PRE-FFED \ ? ? ? \ \ \ 3-456404-5 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM |
40mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 40mm STROKE T70-761-721-T711 -6 | -2 | - PART NO DESCRIPT|ON ‘%M
THIS DRAWING 1S A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. DWF?.O.W\LSON‘SMARZOH - o
— TE ¢ Fivit
DIMENSTONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS K\JSTAKEM ‘YMARZO‘ ‘ —— TE o y
’ OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD [ TMAR20 | |nAME
mm [N T.L.ELBIN FINE ADJUST SIDE FEED
. T rrobher s HD I APPLICATOR
E 2 PLC +- - -
{gig} 3 PLC +- APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- See Table
MATERTAL FINISH WETGHT AW 00779@:‘530503
CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SALE 3 g | ST o A

4805 (3/11)

Pro/ENGINEER DRAWING




